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POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND-contimled. 

Service. 

Avondale and Avondale South (one 2 
way only) 

Frequency. 

As required .. 

Mode of 
Conveyance. 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Avondale Railwav-station and Post- 600 yd As required .. 
office • 

Omnibus 

Handcart .. 

Launch 

Motor-lorry 

31* 
32 

33 

34, 

35 

Awanui and Rangiputa 

Awanui, Waipapakauri, Waiharara, 
Pukenui, Houhora, Waihopo, Ngataki, 
and Te Kao 

Awaroa Wharf and Post-office .. 
Bayswater Wharf, Bayswater, Takapuna 

South, and Takapuna 

Birkenhead: Delivery of postmen's 
overflow bag 

Birkenhead, Glenfield, and Albany 
(part rural delivery) 

Birkenhead Wharf and Post-office .. 

36 Bombay and Paparata (rural delivery) 

37 delivery)-{

Broadwood and Pawarenga (part rural 

(a) Broadwood and Pawarenga .. 
(b) Panguru and Kohe Roads .. 

38* uckland Railway-station and Post
office 

39 Clevedon and Maraetai Road (rural 
delivery) 

40 Clevedon, Ness Valley, and Moumou
kai (rural delivery) 

41 Clevedon and Orere Point (rural 
delivery) 

26 

97 

2 
7 

18 

1 

15 

Weekly 

Daily, 1 Sept. to 31 Mar. ; 
thrice weekly, 1 April 
to 31 Aug. 

As required . . . . 
Bayswater daily; thrice 

daily from, and twice 
daily to, Takapuna 
South and Takapuna 

As required . . . . 

Daily 

As required .. 

Daily 

Foot 
Motor-van .. 

Omnibus 

Omnibus 

Motor-bus .. 

Motor-lorry 

: : }Motor-car .. 
45 Twice weekly 
13 Weekly .. 

300 yd As required .. 

16 

22 

4ll 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

Foot .. 

Motor-truck 

Motor-car .. 

. . , Motor-truck 

42* Cowes steamer and Post-office . . 800 yd As required .. .. 1 Foot .. 
43 Dargaville and Arapohµe (rural 39!- Thrice weekly •• 1 Motor-car .. 

delivery) 
43 Dargaville and Arapohue (rural 

delivery) 
44 Dargaville and Aratapu (rural 

delivery) 
45 Dargaville and Babylon (rural 

delivery) 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 
56 

57 

58 

59*1' 

60*, 
61 

62 

63 
64 

Dargaville and Hoanga (rural 
delivery 

Dargaville, Mamaranui, Maropiu, and 
Kaihu 

Dargaville and Kirikopuni (one way 
only) 

Darga.ville, Aranga, Waimamaku, and 
Opononi (letter-mail only) 

Dargaville and Rehutai (rural delivery) 

Dargaville, Mangawhare, Aratapu, and 
Te Kopuru 

Dargaville and Waihue (rural delivery) 

Dargaville, Kirikopuni, Tangiteroria, 
and Whangarei (one bag each way) 

Darga ville Railway-station, Wharf, and 
Post-office 

Devonport Wharf and Post-office .. 
Donnelly's Crossing and Oranoa (rural 

delivery) 
Donnelly's Crossing and Tutamoe (part 

rural delivery) 

Drury Railway-station, Runciman, Ra-
marama, and Bombay 

Drury Railway-station and Post-office 

Drury Railway-station and Runciman 
Ellerslie Railway.station and Post-

office 
Glen Murray and Waikaretu (part 

rural delivery) 
Greenhithe Wharf and Post-office .. 
Helensville and Lochnorrie (rural 

delivery) 

39!-

9l 
11 

18 

50 

16 

112 

20 

16 

25! 

78 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly, 1 Aug to 
31 May; twice weekly, 
1 June to 31 July 

Thrice weekly 

Twice weekly (during 
period train not run
ning daily) 

Daily 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly, 1 Aug. to 
31 May; twice weekly, 
1 June to 31 July 

Daily .. 

Thrice weekly, 1 Sept. to 
31 May; twice weekly 
1 June to 31 Aug. 

Daily .. 

500 yd As required .. 

l As required .. 
10! Thrice weekly 

19 

1,000 
yd. 

t 
600 yd 

Thrice weekly, 1 Oct. to 
. 30 April; twice weekly, 
1 May to 30 Sept. 

Twice daily Mon. to Fri. ; 
daily Sat. 

As required .. 

Daily 
As required .• 

25 Thrice weekly 

i 
15! 

Daily •• 
Thrice weekly 

Motor-car .. 

Cart 

Motor-lorry 

Motor-car .. 

Motor-bus .. 

Motor-car .. 

Service-car .. 

Motor-lorry .. 

Omnibus 

Motor-lorry .. 

Motor-car .. 

Handcart .. 

Handcart .. 
Motor-lorry .. 

Motor-lorry .. 

Motor-car •. 

Foot 

Foot 
Handcart •. 

Motor-truck 

Motor-van •. 
Motor-bus .• 

I Name of Contracror. i Annual 
Subsidy. 

£ 8. d. 
The Transport Bus 6d. per bag 

Services 
(Dept!. officer) .. 

G. J. W. Thir
kettle 

Tokerau District 
Maori Land 
Board 

Miss S. E. Gordon 
North Shore Trans

port Co., Ltd., 

Birkenhead Trans
port, Ltd. 

Ingham and 
Donahoe 

Birkenhead Trans
port, Ltd. 

G. Wyatt 

M. J. Enright 

Mrs. E. A. Lang-
guth 

F. E. Smith 

A. V. Smith 

A. V. Smith 

A. E. Insley 
H.P. Davey 

H.P. Davey 

E. J. Lang 

C. V. Johnson .. 

H.P. Davey 

C.R. Dent 

Dalbeth Bros. . . 

W. S. Jones 

Northern Wairoa 
Co-op. Dairy Co., 
Ltd. 

Te Kopuru-Darga
ville Bus Co., 
Ltd. 

Northern Wairoa 
Co-op. Dairy Co., 
Ltd. 

Dalbeth Bros. . . 

(Dept!. officer) .. 

(Dept!. officer) .. 
S. W. Paton 

S. W. Paton 

J. H. Carter 

Miss K. S. Cossey 

Miss E. M. Dixon 
(Dept!. officer) .. 

H. F. J. Harris .. 

D. Wilson .. 
Shanks Bros., Ltd. 

13 0 0 

199 0 0 

275 0 0 

6d. per bag 

115 0 0 

28 0 0 

111 0 0 

234 0 0 

35 0 0 

93 12 0 

77 8 0 

150 18 0 

150 18 0 

40 0 0 

30 0 0 

57 13 0 

5s. per trip 

47 0 0 

55 18 0 

40 0 0 

90 0 0 

35 10 0 

92 0 0 

50 0 0 

52 10 0 

230 0 0 

57 0 0 

15 0 0 
40 0 0 

* &ervice performed by non-perni.anent officer. Payment included in salary. 

I Dat.&of 
Termination 
of Contra.ct. 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

3112 41 

31 12 41 

31 12/41 

31/12/41 


