POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
N.S		🗵				<u> </u>	1
27	Avondale and Avondale South (one way only)	2	As required	Omnibus	The Transport Bus Services	£ s. d. 6d. per bag	••
28	Avondale Railway-station and Post-	600 yd	As required	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	••.	••
29	office Awanui and Rangiputa	26	Weekly	Launch	G. J. W. Thir-	13 0 0	••
30	Awanui, Waipapakauri, Waiharara, Pukenui, Houhora, Waihopo, Ngataki, and Te Kao	97	Daily, 1 Sept. to 31 Mar.; thrice weekly, 1 April to 31 Aug.	Motor-lorry	kettle Tokerau District Maori Land Board	199 0 0	••
31* 32	Awaroa Wharf and Post-office Bayswater Wharf, Bayswater, Takapuna South, and Takapuna	2 7	As required Bayswater daily; thrice daily from, and twice daily to, Takapuna South and Takapuna	Foot Motor-van	Miss S. E. Gordon North Shore Trans- port Co., Ltd.	275 0 0	31/12/41
33	Birkenhead: Delivery of postmen's overflow bag		As required	Omnibus	Birkenhead Trans- port, Ltd.	6d. per bag	••
34	Birkenhead, Glenfield, and Albany (part rural delivery)	18	Daily	Omnibus	Ingham and Donahoe	115 0 0	31/12/41
35	Birkenhead Wharf and Post-office	1	As required	Motor-bus	Birkenhead Trans-	28 0 0	••
36	Bombay and Paparata (rural delivery)   Broadwood and Pawarenga (part rural delivery)—	15	Daily	Motor-lorry	port, Ltd. G. Wyatt	111 0 0	31/12/41
37	(a) Broadwood and Pawarenga (b) Panguru and Kohe Roads	45 13 300 yd	Twice weekly Weekly As required	} Motor-car Foot	M. J. Enright Mrs. E. A. Lang-	234 0 0	31/12/41
39	office Clevedon and Maraetai Road (rural	16	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck	guth F. E. Smith	35 0 0	••
40	delivery) Clevedon, Ness Valley, and Moumou-	22	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	A. V. Smith	93 12 0	31/12/41
41	kai (rural delivery) Clevedon and Orere Point (rural delivery)	$41\frac{1}{2}$	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck	A. V. Śmith	77 8 0	31/12/41
42* 43		$800 \text{ yd} \\ 39\frac{3}{4}$	As required Thrice weekly	Foot Motor-car	A. E. Insley H. P. Davey	150 18 0	31/12/41
43	Dargaville and Arapohue (rural delivery)	393	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	H. P. Davey	150 18 0	
44	Dargaville and Aratapu (rural delivery)	$9\frac{1}{2}$	Thrice weekly	Cart	E. J. Lang	40 0 0	••
45	Dargaville and Babylon (rural delivery)	11	Thrice weekly, 1 Aug to 31 May; twice weekly, 1 June to 31 July	Motor-lorry	C. V. Johnson	30 0 0	••
46	Dargaville and Hoanga (rural delivery	18	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	H. P. Davey	57 13 0	31/12/41
47	Dargaville, Mamaranui, Maropiu, and Kaihu	50	Twice weekly (during period train not run- ning daily)	Motor-bus	C. R. Dent	5s. per trip	
48	Dargaville and Kirikopuni (one way only)	16	Daily	Motor-car	Dalbeth Bros	47 0 0	31/12/41
49	Dargaville, Aranga, Waimamaku, and Opononi (letter-mail only)	112	Thrice weekly	Service-car	W. S. Jones	55 18 0	31/12/41
50	Dargaville and Rehutai (rural delivery)	20	Thrice weekly, 1 Aug. to 31 May; twice weekly, 1 June to 31 July	Motor-lorry	Northern Wairoa Co-op. Dairy Co., Ltd.	40 0 0	••
51	Dargaville, Mangawhare, Aratapu, and Te Kopuru	16	Daily	Omnibus	Te Kopuru-Darga- ville Bus Co., Ltd.	90 0 0	31/12/41
52	Dargaville and Waihue (rural delivery)	$25\frac{1}{2}$	Thrice weekly, 1 Sept. to 31 May; twice weekly 1 June to 31 Aug.	Motor-lorry	Northern Wairoa Co-op. Dairy Co., Ltd.	35 10 0	••
53	Dargaville, Kirikopuni, Tangiteroria, and Whangarei (one bag each way)	78	Daily	Motor-car	Dalbeth Bros	92 0 0	31/12/41
54	Dargaville Railway-station, Wharf, and Post-office		As required	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	. ••	••
55 56	Devonport Wharf and Post-office Donnelly's Crossing and Oranoa (rural	$10\frac{1}{2}$	As required Thrice weekly	Handcart Motor-lorry	(Deptl. officer) S. W. Paton	50 0	31 12 41
57	delivery) Donnelly's Crossing and Tutamoe (part rural delivery)	19	Thrice weekly, 1 Oct. to 30 April; twice weekly, 1 May to 20 Sept.	Motor-lorry	S. W. Paton	52 10 0	31 12 41
58	Drury Railway-station, Runciman, Ramarama, and Bombay	141	1 May to 30 Sept. Twice daily Mon. to Fri.; daily Sat.	Motor-car	J. H. Carter	230 0 0	31 12/41
59*	Drury Railway-station and Post-office	1,000 yd.	As required	Foot	Miss K. S. Cossey	••	• •
60* 61	office	600  yd	Daily As required	Foot Handcart	Miss E. M. Dixon (Deptl. officer)	••	••
62	Glen Murray and Waikaretu (part rural delivery)	25	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck	H. F. J. Harris	57 0 0	31/12/41
63 64	Greenhithe Wharf and Post-office Helensville and Lochnorrie (rural delivery)	$15\frac{\frac{2}{3}}{2}$	Daily Thrice weekly	Motor-van Motor-bus	D. Wilson Shanks Bros., Ltd.	15 0 0 40 0 0	••

<sup>\*</sup> Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.